been realized had the entities been combined during the periods presented. In addition, as explained in
more detail in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial
information, the preliminary acquisition-date fair value of the identifiable assets acquired and liabilities
assumed reflected in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is subject to
adjustment and may vary from the actual amounts that will be recorded upon consummation of the Merger
with Cover-All and the Agile Asset Acquisition. Because the market price of Cover-All common stock has
historically been the subject of material fluctuation, any material impact of the volatility would be reflected
in goodwill.

133

Majesco

Unaudited Pro-Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operation for the Year Ended March 31, 2014
(All amounts are in thousands of US Dollars except per share data and as stated otherwise)

Historical Pro-forma
adjustments Note No.

Pro-forma
combinedMajesco Cover-All Agile

Revenue ..... $ 82,837 $20,483 $8,784 $ (430) 3(f) $ 111,674

Cost of revenue ..... 45,748 10,736 5,962 250 3(e), 3(f) & 3(g) 62,696

Gross profit ..... $ 37,089 $ 9,747 $2,822 $ (680) $ 48,978

Operating expenses

Selling, general and administrative
expenses ..... $ 22,746 $ 4,874 $3,065 $ 1,944 3(e) & 3(g) $ 32,629

Research and development expenses . 10,102 2,315 — — 12,417

Restructuring charges ..... — 319 — — 3(h) 319

Amortisation of Capitalized
Software ..... — 4,646 — (4,646) 3(e) —

Total operating expenses ..... $ 32,848 $12,154 $3,065 $ (2,702) $ 45,365

Income/(Loss) from
operations ..... $ 4,241 $ (2,407) $ (243) $ 2,022 $ 3,613

Interest income ..... 89 — — — 89

Interest expense ..... (63) (464) (15) 34 3(b)(ii) & 3(c) (508)

Other income/(expenses), net ..... 546 4 — — 550

Income/(Loss) before provision for
income taxes ..... $ 4,813 $ (2,867) $ (258) $ 2,056 $ 3,744

Provision for income taxes ..... (1,893) (30) — (16) 3(i) (1,939)

Net Income/(Loss) ..... $ 2,920 $ (2,897) $ (258) $ 2,040 $ 1,805

Pro-forma earnings per common and
equivalent share:

Basic ..... $ 0.02 — — — $ 0.01

Diluted ..... 0.02 — — — 0.01

Shares used in pro-forma per share
computation:

Basic ..... 183,450,000 — — 36,250,600 3(j) 219,700,600

Diluted ..... 183,450,000 — — 36,250,600 3(j) 219,700,600

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this
unaudited pro-forma condensed combined financial information.

134

Majesco

Unaudited Pro-Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operation for the
Nine Months Ended December 31, 2014

(All amounts are in thousands of US Dollars except per share data and as stated otherwise)
Historical Pro-forma

adjustments Note No.
Pro-forma
combinedMajesco Cover-All Agile

Revenue ..... $ 57,565 $15,213 $7,508 $ (873) 3(f) $ 79,413

Cost of revenue ..... 34,123 8,248 4,856 (404) 3(e), 3(f) & 3(g) 46,823

Gross profit ..... $ 23,442 $ 6,965 $2,652 $ (469) $ 32,590

Operating expenses

Selling, general and administrative
expenses ..... $ 15,575 $ 3,786 $2,246 $ 1,053 3(e) & 3(g) $ 22,660

Research and development expenses . 7,868 802 — — 8,670

Restructuring charges ..... 1,075 — — (1,075) 3(h) —

Amortisation of Capitalized Software — 1,118 — (1,118) 3(e) —

Total operating expenses ..... $ 24,518 $ 5,706 $2,246 $ (1,140) $ 31,330

Income/(Loss) from operations . . . . . $ (1,076) $ 1,259 $ 406 $ 671 $ 1,260

Interest income ..... 31 — — — 31

Interest expense ..... (60) (286) (9) 25 3(b)(ii) & 3(c) (330)

Other income/(expenses), net ..... 874 — — — 874

Income/(Loss) before provision for
income taxes ..... $ (231) $ 973 $ 397 $ 696 $ 1,835

(Provision)/Benefit for income taxes . 513 (46) — (842) 3(i) (375)

Net Income/(Loss) ..... $ 282 $ 927 $ 397 $ (146) $ 1,460

Pro-forma earnings per common and
equivalent share:

Basic ..... $ 0.00 — — — $ 0.01

Diluted ..... 0.00 — — — 0.01

Shares used in pro-forma per share
computation:

Basic ..... 183,450,000 — — 36,250,600 3(j) 219,700,600

Diluted ..... 183,450,000 — — 36,250,600 3(j) 219,700,600

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this
unaudited pro-forma condensed combined financial information.

135

Majesco

Unaudited Pro-Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2014
(All amounts are in thousands of US Dollars except per share data and as stated otherwise)

Historical Pro-forma
adjustments Note No.

Pro-forma
combinedMajesco Cover-All Agile

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents ..... $ 3,279 $ 4,565 $ 466 $ (1,151) 3(a), 3(b)(ii) & 3(c) $ 7,159
Short term investments ..... 429 — — — 429
Restricted cash ..... 303 — 1,000 (1,000) 3(a) 303
Accounts receivables, net ..... 12,055 2,533 1,368 (350) 3(a); 3(f) 15,606
Unbilled accounts receivable ..... 5,259 — — — 5,259
Deferred income tax assets ..... 1,292 864 — (864) 3(a) 1,292
Prepaid expenses and other current

assets ..... 3,656 361 77 (1,000) 3(b)(ii), 3(b) 3,094
Total current assets ..... $ 26,273 $ 8,323 $2,911 $ (4,365) $ 33,142
Property and equipment, net ..... 1,069 500 20 — 1,589
Goodwill ..... 11,676 1,039 — 25,839 3(a) 38,554
Capitalized Software Development Cost . . . — 6,474 — (6,474) 3(a) —
Intangible assets, net ..... 549 — — 11,490 3(a) 12,039
Deferred income tax assets ..... 3,259 2,661 — (2,661) 3(a) 3,259
Other assets ..... 34 173 — — 207
Total Assets ..... $ 42,860 $ 19,170 $2,931 $23,829 $ 88,790

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY CURRENT LIABILITIES

Debt, current portion ..... $ 17 $ 1,962 $ — $ (1,843) 3(c) $ 136
Accounts payable ..... 56 1,413 307 (175) 3(a), 3(f) 1,601
Accrued expenses and other liabilities . . . . . 13,846 1,437 1,598 1,863 3(a) & 3(b)(ii) 18,744
Deferred revenue ..... 7,030 2,454 — — 9,484
Deferred income tax liabilities ..... 200 — — — 200
Total current liabilities ..... $ 21,149 $ 7,266 $1,905 $ (155) $ 30,165
Debt, net of current portion ..... $ 34 $ 234 $ — $ 3,000 3(b)(ii) $ 3,268
Other liabilities ..... 989 — — — 989
Total Liabilities ..... $ 22,172 $ 7,500 $1,905 $ 2,845 $ 34,422

Commitments and contingencies ..... — — — — —
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Common stock ..... $ 367 $ 268 $ — $ (195) 3(b)(i) & 3(d) $ 440
Additional paid-in capital ..... 38,563 33,057 — 550 3(b)(i) & 3(d) 72,170
Accumulated other comprehensive income . 2,226 — — — 2,226
Accumulated (deficit)/retained earnings . . . (20,556) (21,655) 1,026 20,629 3(d) (20,556)
Total equity of common stockholder ..... $ 20,600 $ 11,670 $1,026 $20,984 $ 54,280
Non-controlling Interest ..... 88 — — — 88
Total stockholders’ equity ..... $ 20,688 $ 11,670 $1,026 $20,984 $ 54,368

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY ..... $ 42,860 $ 19,170 $2,931 $23,829 $ 88,790

The accompanying notes are an integral part of this
unaudited pro-forma condensed combined financial information.

136

Majesco

Notes to Unaudited Pro-Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information
(In thousands of US Dollars, except per share data)

1. BASIS OF PRO-FORMA PRESENTATION

The accompanying pro-forma statement of operations for the year ended March 31, 2014 and for the
nine months period ended December 31, 2014, give effect to Majesco’s acquisition of Cover-All and Agile’s
as discussed in Note 2(a) & 2(b), as if such acquisition had occurred on April 1, 2013, combining the results